quoted on the AIM Market where the Company’s investment objective is to achieve a return, partly from dividends, but mainly from capital
growth from realisations. The table below shows the impact on profit and net assets if there were to be a 20% movement in overall share
prices, which might in part be caused by changes in interest rate levels, but it is not considered possible to evaluate separately the impact
of changes in interest rates upon the Company’s portfolio of investments in small companies.

For this purpose the investments in the OEICs managed by UAM are also included in this analysis. The Financial Highlights and the
Investment Portfolio Summary at the front of this Annual Report give Shareholders further analysis in percentages of investments by
asset class and market sector, and page 62 contains information on segments of market capitalisation, under “Management of risk”. The
sensitivity analysis below assumes that each of these sub categories produces a movement overall of 20%, and that the portfolio of shares
and Unicorn managed OEICs held by the Company are perfectly correlated to this overall movement in share prices. Shareholders should
note that this level of correlation would not be the case in reality.

2019
Profit and
net assets

2018
Profit and
net assets

£‘000 £‘000

If overall share prices rose/fell by 20% (2018: 20%), with all other variables held constant

 – increase/(decrease) 38,450/(38,450) 39,950/(39,950)

Increase/(decrease) in earnings, and net asset value, per Ordinary share (in pence) 29.43/(29.43)p 34.08/(34.08)p

If interest rates were 1% higher/(lower) (2018: 1%), with all other variables held constant

 – increase/(decrease) 3/(3) 3/(3)

Increase/(decrease) in earnings, and net asset value, per Ordinary share (in pence) 0.00/(0.00)p 0.00/(0.00)p

Fair value hierarchy
The table below sets out fair value measurements using FRS 102 s11.27 fair value hierarchy. The Company has one class of asset, being
at fair value through profit or loss.

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
At 30 September 2019 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Equity investments 152,337 – 33,099 185,436
Non-equity investments 298 – – 298
Loan stock investments – – 300 300
Open ended investment companies 6,517 – – 6,517

Total 159,152 – 33,399 192,551

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
At 30 September 2018 Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Equity investments 177,373 – 17,229 194,602
Non-equity investments 293 – – 293
Loan stock investments – – 300 300
Open ended investment companies 4,857 – – 4,857

Total 182,523 – 17,529 200,052

There are currently no financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 September 2019

 Unicorn AIM VCT plc Annual Report and Accounts 2019 65

Categorisation within the hierarchy has been determined on the basis of the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value
measurement of the relevant asset as follows:

 Level 1 – valued using quoted prices in active markets for identical assets.

 Level 2 –  valued by reference to valuation techniques using observable inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1.

 Level 3 – valued by reference to valuation techniques using inputs that are not based on observable market data.

The valuation techniques used by the Company are explained in the accounting policies in Note 1.